Baumannt 51000 High-Pressure,
Low-Flow Control Valve
The Baumann 51000 control valve is optimally
designed for demanding low-flow, high-pressure
control applications often found in laboratories and
pilot plants. NPS 1/4 or 1/2 valve assemblies are
standard as either investment cast stainless steel or
N10276 nickel alloy. Constructions with other high

Product Bulletin
11
Table 19. Model Numbering System
16 51
Actuator
Size
51000
Valve Size
TrimNo. Cv Kv Instrument Valve Body
Material
Fail Option
mm NPS
16 1 6.35 1/4 01 2.5(1) 2.16(1) 0(2) None S CF8M O Open
2 12.7 1/2 02 1.5(1) 1.29(1) 1(3)
Pneumatic
(3-15 psi)
C N10276 C Closed
03 1.0(1) 0.86(1) 2(4)
I/P
Positioner
(4-20mA)
04 0.45 0.39 3(5)
I/X
Transducer
(4-20mA)
05 0.20 0.17
06 0.10 0.09
07 0.060 0.05
08 0.030 0.026
09 0.015 0.013
10 0.008 0.0069
11 0.004 0.0035
12 0.002 0.0018
13 0.001 0.0009
14 0.0005 0.0005
15 0.00025 0.0003
16 0.00013 0.0002
1. Available in NPS 1/2 valve only.
2. Baumann 16 actuator.
3. 16 with 3660.
4. 16 with 3661.
5. 16 with TA6000.
51000 Valve
Product Bulletin
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has beenmade to ensure their accuracy, they are not